
T ELETYPE CO RPORATION 
Skok ie, I l l inois, U .. S .  A .  

SECT I O N  573-6 1 0 -SOOTC 
I ssue 1 ,  October 1 969 

RA D I 0 F R E Q U E  N C Y I N T  E R F E R E N C E ( R F I )  S U P P R E S S I 0 N F E A T U R E S  
F O R L O W  L E V E L  S E T S  

2 8  T Y P I N G  U N I T  

PA RTS 

FI G U RE CO N T E NTS PAG E  

1 3 1 9204 S e l ector Assemb l y  2 
2 3 1 9204 Se l ector Assembly (Cont inued)  3 
3 3 1 9200 Se l ector Mount ing Parts 4 

Numerica l I ndex 5 

© 1 967 and 1 969 by Te l etype Corporat ion 
A l l rig h ts reserved . 

Printed in U . S . A .  Page 1 



S ECTI O N  573 -6 10-800TC 

Page 2 

--- 1 52409 1 1 5 1 103 

- ,  

F I G U R E  1 .  3 1 9 2 0 4  

( 

S E L E C T O R  A S S E M B L Y 

<D 1 550 90 Lub · 

(3) 1 59 1 80 Lub
r�cator Assembly 
ncator Assembly 

• -152407 
\-151714 ,• / 

0--~'~"" 

~;-

"--....150687 

151336 
Supplied 
w/154622 I 



/ 

r i G U R E  2 ,  

/ / 
__ ,. 

3 1 922 / /  

/ 3 1 92 1 9 

ISS 1 I SECTION 73-610-800TC 

3 19209J 

/1 
/ CD 32 1 236 ...../ 

0 32 1 235 --

--CD 32 1 238 
<D 1 7 1 954 

-0 32 1 237 

<D 1 250 1 1 � : -----<D i i0743 � � 
CD 1 5 1 687 �

8 1 

<D 3 l 9240 C ABLE ASSEMBLY 

A - S E M B L Y ( C o n t i n u e d )  3 i 9 2 0 4  S E L E C T O R  ) 

Page 3 

319'207 -

181204 ~ 9'67-'S\ 
181204 ,,, 

119651~ 

ft 

110743~ ,,, 
164958~ • , 



S ECTION 573-610-800TC 

Page 4 

1 55753 

""" 
� 

32 1 23.4 
� 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ / 
/ 

F i g u r e 3 .  3 1 9 2 0 0  S E L E C T O R M O U N T I N G  P A RT S 



Part 
Number 

298M 
2 1 9 1 
3598 
3599 
3603 
7002 
8330 

36273 
78533 
805 1 6  
94674 

1 04807 
1 1 0434 
1 10743 
1 1 965 1 
1 24 1 77 
1 250 1 1 
1 2624 1 
1 30667 
1 30683 
1 50048 
1 50687 
1 5 1 1 03 
1 5 1 336 
1 5 1 630 
1 5 1 657 
1 5 1 687 
1 5 1 70 1  
1 5 1 7 1 4  
1 5 1 722 
1 5 1 732 
1 5 1 735 
1 5240 1 
1 52402 

Description and 
Page Number 

Coi I ,  Magnet 3 
Washer, Lock 2 , 3 , 4 
Nut ,  6-40 Hex 2 
Nut , 4-40 H ex 4 
Nut , 1/4-32 Hex 3 
Washer ,  F lat  2 ,  4 
Washer,  F lat  2 
Washer  1 F l a t  2 
Spring 2 
P in , Cotter 2 
Washer ,  Cup 2 , 3  
Washer ,  F la t  4 
Sc rew , 4-40 x 3/1 6  F i l  2 
Washer,  Lock 2 , 3 , 4  
Ring , Reta in ing 2 , 3  
Washer,  Lock 3 
Washe r ,  F!at 3 
Washer ,  Lock 3 
Washer 1 L ock 3 
Washer,  Lock 2 
Spring 2 
Stud 2 
Spring 2 
O i l er 2 
Screw 1 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 2 
Screw 1 6-40 x 1/4 Fi I 2 
Screw , 4-40 x 7/ 1 6  Fi l 3 
Spring 1 Tors ion 2 
Spring 2 
Screw 1 6-40 x 3/1 6  H ex 4 
Screw 1 4-40 x 1 1/32 Fi l 3 
Screw , 4-40 x 5/1 6  Hex 4 
Gu ide 2 
Guide , Se l ector Lever 2 

N UM E RI CA L  I ND EX 

Part 
Number 

1 52404 
1 52406 
1 52407 
1 52409 
1 524 1 0  
1 524 1 1 
1 52890 
l 5289 i 
1 52893 
1 53799 
1 54620 
1 54 62 1 
1 54622 
1 55090 
155753 

1 t::. £ C: ') £ I .JU.JoJU 

1 58777 
1 59 1 80 
1 59 1 8 1  
1 59 1 84 
1 59 1 85 
1 6 1 342 
1 62765 
1 64958 
1 7 1 954 

1 8 1 204 
306755 
3 1 1 7 1 8  
3 1 9200 
3 1 9202 
3 1 9204 
3 1 9207 

Descr ipt ion and 
Page Nu mber 

B rack e t ,  Sp r i ng 2 
Brack e t ,  Spr ing 2 
Lever,  S pac i ng Lock 2 
Leve r ,  S e l ec t i ng  2 
Ba i l ,  Reset 2 
Leve r ,  P u sh 2 
Was h e r ,  F lat  3 
Spr ing 2 
Sc rew , 4 -40 x l /4 Hex 
S c rew , 4-40 x 2 1 /64 H e x  3 
Wick , Leather 2 
Reta i ne r ,  W i ck 2 
Lubri cator 2 
Lubri cator Assemb l y  2 
S i eeve ,  1 /8 I D  x l /2 "  Lg 
I n su l a t i ng 4 
Sc rew , 4 -40 x 1 ;18 F i i  2 
Ho ide r ,  S c rew 3 
L ubr i cator Asse mb l y  2 
Lubri cator 2 
Wick , Lubr ica t i ng 
Reta i n e r ,  W i ck 2 

Brocket 2 
S c rew , 4-40 x 1 /2 Hex  3 
Connector , B l ue S h i e l d i ng 
3 
Wa sher ,  F l a t  3 
Lever,  Ma rk i ng Lock 2 
Bush ing , Shou lder 3 
Set of Parts 1 , 4 
I nsu l ator  3 
Sel ector A sse mbl y 1 ,  2 ,  3 
Cove r  3 

I SS  1 ,  S E CT I O N  573 -6 1 0-800TC 

Pa rt 
N u mber 

3 1 9208 
3 1 9209 
3 1 92 1 1 
3 1 92 1 2  
3 1 92 1 3 
3 1 92 1 4 
3 1 92 1 5 
3 1 92 1 6  
3 1 92 1 7  
3 1 92 1 9  
3 1 9220 
3 1 922 1 
3 1 9223 
3 1 9224 
3 1 9225 

3 i 9226 
3 1 9227 
3 1 9228 
3 1 9229 
3 1 923 1 
3 1 9238 

3 1 924 1 
3 1 9242 
3 1 9243 
3 1 9246 
3 1 9248 
32 1 234 

32 1 235 

32 1 236 
32 1 237 
32 1 238 

Desc r ipt ion a nd 
Pag e N u mb e r  

Post  3 
P l a te ,  N u t  3 
Brack e t , Co i I Mou n t i ng 3 
B rac k e t  w/Button 3 
Bu sh ing 3 
Sc rew , 6-40 Sp l  3 
Ancho r ,  S p r i ng 3 
Wedg e 3 
Sc rew , Ad i ust i ng 3 
Base w/Bush i ng 3 
A rmature 3 
Spr i ng 3 
Lam i na t i on , Mag net 3 
P l a te , T i e  2 
P l a t e ,  S e l ector  Mou n t i ng 
2 , 3  
L i nk 

Pos t 
Sc rew , 4 -40 S h ou l d e r  2 
Post  4 
N u t , 1 2 -32 Hex 3 
Cob i e  Assemb i y  3 , 4  
Wash e r ,  Capt i v e  3 
Bush i ng ,  S l ot ted 3 
S t r i p ,  5" Sh i e l d ed 3 
Bush i ng 3 
St rop 3 
B rock e t ,  Connector  
Mount i ng  4 
Rec eptac l e ,.  3 Pt Con nec tor 
3 
Cou p !  i ng ,  Connector 3 
N u t ,  3/8 -32 S pl 3 
S l eeve 3 

Page 5 
5 Pages  

2 

2 

...,,,..,,.,.,.. 

.J 17£-'+V 

2 
Link 2 

2 


